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COLOR VARIATION PARTS

Part No. W11751914 Rev. A
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lllus.
No. Part No.

COLOR VARIATION

Description

W11636272

W11631450

09/17/2024

Motor Housing
Evergreen

Trim Band
Enlightened Forest

Illus.
No.

Part No. Description
End Cover
W11636274 Evergreen
Planetary
W11640898 Evergreen
3

PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

W11636267

W11635955

Part No. W11751914 Rev. A

Lower Gearcase
Evergreen
Pedestal with Feet

Evergreen



BASE AND PEDESTAL UNIT PARTS

Part No. W11751914 Rev. A
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BASE AND PEDESTAL UNIT PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

W11634655

W11179237

W11575000
3400020
W10191926

o g~ W

09/17/2024

Literature Parts
Owner's Manual
Pedestal

(Refer to Color
Variation Parts Page)
Beater, Flat (Stainless)

Bowl, 5 QT Wood
Screw
Cap, Bowl Screw

llus.
No.

©

10
1

12
13

Part No.

Description

W11626982
W11181074
W11180585

9709055
W11641073

110679
116241

Foot

Whip, Wire

Hook, Dough
(Stainless)

Latch

Latch, Link, and
Lever Assy (Forbidden
Forest)

Screw

Washer, Spring

lllus.
No.

14
15
16
17

Part No. Description

16910 Pin, Hinge
W10572158 Screw
24450 Link, Latch

W11629161 Lever, Latch
(Forbidden Forest)
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CASE, GEARING AND PLANETARY UNIT PARTS
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CASE, GEARING AND PLANETARY UNIT PARTS

lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
: 27 240309-2 Worm Gear Bracket
1 Sgﬁ;(i:r?gse Motor 12 240026 Shaft, Vertical Center and Gear Assembly
13 2400181 Pin, Agitator Shaft 28 4160474 Shaft, Center Agitator
(Refer to Color Assembl
Variation Parts Page) 14 9705443 Pin, Grooved Yy
2 W11623002 Cap, Attachment Hub 15 240684 Gasket, Transmission 29 8533914 Washer, Lock
(Satin Bronze) 16 67500-55 "O" Ring 30 9708652 Screw
3 W11627976 Thumb Screw Assy 17 W10323378 Washer 31 Wi11134949  Screw
(Forbidden Forest) 18 Lower Gear Case 32 W10903540 Gear, Pinion
4 Band, Trim (Refer to Color 33 9706090 Washer
(Refer to Color Variation Parts Page) 34 f’Fl{arf\etatry o
Variation Parts Page efer to Color
9e) 19 9708651  Screw Variation Parts Page)
5 W10323373 Washer, Fiber 20 243368 Shaft, Agitator 35 W11640946 Ring. PI Dri
. - ing, Planetary Drip
6 W11604364 Gear, Worm 21 9703438 Ring, Retaining (Forbidden Forest)
7 240308 Bracket, Worm Gear 22 W11533778 Pin, Groove
and Bearing 23 241877 Screw 36 89411 Screw
8 9705444  Pin, Grooved 24 Cover, End 37 W11044504 Gear., Internal
9 240210-2 Gear, Pinion and Shaft (Refer to Color 38 16897  Bearing, Lower Center
Variation Parts Page)
10 W11175140 Gear, Attachment Hub
25 3400617 Screw
11 W11175138 Gear, Center Bevel 26 3400022 Screw
Pinion
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MOTOR AND CONTROL UNIT PARTS

12
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MOTOR AND CONTROL UNIT PARTS

lllus.

No. Part No. Description
1 W11611890 Screw
2 116241  Washer, Spring

3 W11627803

4 3183680
5 W11435668

6 W11610686

09/17/2024

Lever, Speed Control
Assembly (Forbidden
Forest)

Spring, Control Plate

Link, Speed and Cam
Assembly

Assy, Motor

llus.
No.

10

1"
12

Part No.

Description

W11573199

W10325124

W10068260
W10330804

2407751
W10119326

Screw, Motor
Mounting

Phase Control, 120
Volt

Screw

Governor Assembly

Seal, End

Control Plate
Assembly

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

13 W11359518 Cord, Power (Black)

14 W10351843 Screw
15 3179559 Screw
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